TRANSPORT DEPARTMENT
From
The Joint Transport Commissioner
(Rules),
Commissionerate of Transport and
Road Safety, Guindy,
Chennai - 600 032.
To (By e-mail).

Month and
manufacturer
year of As per codification
7 No. of linders 4
B Chassis number Asa lica b le
Engine number or
number in the case of battery
o erated vehicle
m otor As applicable
10. Fuel used Diesel
11. 74.8 Kw @ 3750 rpm
t2. Cubic ca acit 2779 cc
13. Makers classification TATA WINGER FL SK 32OO FR 18S AC-TATA
WINGER 18S 32WB FR AC 856 DSL 15"SCH
14. Wheel base 3200 mm
15. Seatin ca act 17+A+D
16. Colou r Asa licable
77. unladen wei ht 2015 K s
18. .W. (Gross vehicleG.V
ifi
we th or LR wI ) ste red(Reg
a ed wn e ht sa ertcs ed) by
ht me na Ju cta reu r
3080 Kgs.
19. €r, description, size
and ply rating of tyres asdeclared by the
manufacturer
Numb
a Front axle 195 R15 Lr 8 PR
b 195 R15 LT B PR
20. htRe astered Axle Wei
a Front Axle Faw 1600 K S
b Rear Axle Raw 1480 K S.
21. Dime-nsion
Overall len th 4940 mm
b Rear over han 780 mm
c Overall width 1905 mm
d Overall hei ht 2110 mm
Min. Ground Clea rance 185 mm
22. S ee d o rne ro sp eed m ts n( p I
nfu octi n
ECU: M/s Delphi
23. Max S ed limited Pre-set s 60 km h for School Bus Variants
2.
6.
9.
H. P.
ULW
a
c.
Based
Secretary-II
on the document verification of the vehicle by the Assistant
and based on the type approval certificate numbers AASN 0363,
2 *
O5.O1.20234 (with OBD-II) issued by the testing agency ARAI pune, it is
certified that the vehicre compries with the provisions of motor vehicre act 19gg